Electronic Version v1.1

03/12/2010 900157020

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** SUBMISSION TYPE:

Trademark Security Agreement NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Risk International, Inc.		02/26/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION:
The state of the s	OF COLORS		

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lehman Commercial Paper Inc.	incorporated	in New York
Street Address:	1271 Avenue of the Americas		
Internal Address:	38th FI.		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10020		
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1891452	CORPORATE RISK INTERNATIONAL CRI

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)370-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2123108000

Email:

tanya.forde-chandler@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name:

Tanya B. Forde-Chandler

Address Line 1:

Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2:

767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10153

73683.0941.TFORDECHANDLER ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Tanya B. Forde-Chandler NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Tanya B. Forde-Chandler/ Signature:

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0894

PATENT

Date:	03/12/2010	
source=dpny-23144476-v1-CRI - Tradema source=dpny-23144476-v1-CRI - Tradema source=dpny-23144476-v1-CRI - Tradema	ark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page1.tif ark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page2.tif ark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page3.tif ark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page4.tif ark Security Agreement (EXECUTED)#page5.tif	three such years.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0895 automatically subject to the Lien granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and deemed included in the Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. *Purpose*. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. *Counterpart*. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and delivered by facsimile or otherwise electronically, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

23120519v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CORPORATE RISK INTERNATIONAL, INC.,
as Grantor
By:
Name: Bart Witteveen
Title: Vice President
LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC.,
as Collateral Agent
Ву:
Name:
Title:

[Signature Page to the Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0897 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

CORPO as Gran	DRATE RISK INTERNATIONAL, INC., ator
By:	
Name;	Bart Witteveen
Title:	Vice President
as Colla	AN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., ateral Agent
Name:	
Title:	Frank P. Turner
	Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to the Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0898

# Schedule I

Trademark	App. No. / Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
CORPORATE RISK INTERNATIONAL CRI & Design	1,891,452	United States
CORPORATE RISK INTERNATIONAL CRI & Design	22496193002	Texas

23120519v3

RECORDED: 04/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0899

 $s = \{ (s, \frac{1}{2}, s, \frac{1}{2}, \cdots, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, s, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \cdots, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2$